

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12475/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in CMWP No. 76030/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDER PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 22/1/2008)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Even on second call, none appears. SLP qua respondent No.5
is dismissed in default.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master