

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12475/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2005 in CMWP No. 76030/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDER PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 86 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Dr. Inder Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner.

We are told by the learned counsel for the State of U.P.

that the concerned list which was given in the year 2003 has expired in

2006. That being so, nothing survives in these petitions. These are

accordingly disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER